

Attachment 'B'



ORDER NO.	2
DATE	8/26/2024
STATE	CA
COUNTY	Fresno

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT FOR WELL 33 PILOT HOLE

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.

OWNER CITY OF KERMAN

TO: SOUTH VALLEY COMPANIES, INC.
CONTRACTOR

Original Contract Amount:	\$386,500.00
Original Contract Contingency Amount:	\$38,650.00
Revised Contract Amount:	\$611,500.00
Original Contract Time:	30
Original Contract Completion Date:	1/24/2024

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes (Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)	DECREASE in Contract Price	INCREASE in Contract Price
2.0 Change Order 02		
2.1 One(1) Additional Zone Test: \$25,000 EA Zone Test Per The Hydrologists Request		\$25,000.00
2.2 Re-drill Pilot Hole an Additional 700 LF in Depth at Contract Unit Cost - 700 LF @ \$65.00/LF		\$45,500.00
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$70,500.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		\$70,500.00

JUSTIFICATION
See MEMO and back up documentation attached.

The amount of the Contract will be **Increased** by the sum of: \$70,500.00

The Contract Total including this and previous Change Orders will be: \$682,000.00

The Contract period provided for completion will be (Increased): **0**

* The extra work was completed within the contract working days

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested _____ *Contractor* _____ (Date)

Recommended _____ *City Engineer* _____ (Date)

Accepted _____ *City Manager* _____ (Date)



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.	2
DATE	8/26/2024
STATE	CA
COUNTY	Fresno

CONTRACT FOR WELL 33 PILOT HOLE

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.

OWNER CITY OF KERMAN

TO: SOUTH VALLEY COMPANIES, INC.
CONTRACTOR

Original Contract Amount:	\$386,500.00
Previous Contract Amount	\$611,500.00
New Contract Amount	\$682,000.00
Change Order Amount	\$70,500.00
Original Contract Time:	30
Revised Contract Time:	1/24/2024
Original Contract Completion Date:	1/24/2024

Change Order Item Scope of Work Description

2.0 Change Order 02 - Additional Drilling and Water Zone Test

2.1 One(1) Additional Zone Test: \$25,000 EA Zone Test Per The Hydrologists Request

The contractor perform one additional zone test for a total of three additional water zone tests. The Hydrologist requested a third water zone test with the change order work to drill the well down 1200 LF.

2.2 Re-drill Pilot Hole an Additional 700 LF in Depth at Contract Unit Cost - 700 LF @ \$65.00/LF

The hydrologist memo report dated 7-11-2024 recommends for the test well to be abandoned at 900 LF. The contractor needed to re-drill the well down to 900 LF. The bid schedule accounted for a re-drill depth of 200 LF so the additional 700 LF to reach a final depth of 900 LF would be extra at the contract unit cost.